South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 10, 2026, 01:26:51 am

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H*3126 (Rat #0171, Act #0106 of 1991) General Bill, By Wilkins and J.G. Mattos

A Bill to amend Sections 14-1-210 and 23-23-70, both as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to
portions of fines, bond forfeitures, and cost of court fees which must be used to finance special programs, so as to provide that
if a portion of the fine is suspended, the sum added to it must be based upon the portion of the fine not suspended.-amended

title

12/27/90
12/27/90
01/08/91
01/08/91
01/30/91
02/05/91
02/07/91
02/12/91
02/12/91
03/20/91
03/21/91
03/21/91
03/28/91
04/10/91
04/24/91

04/25/91
05/21/91
05/23/91
05/23/91
05/27/91
05/29/91
05/29/91
05/29/91
06/19/91

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
Senate

House
Senate
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary

Introduced and read first time HJ-73

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-73

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-6

Read second time HJ-15

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-12

Introduced and read first time SJ-12

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-12

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-12
Amended SJ-32

Read second time SJ-32

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-10
Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-35

Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Sens. Drummond, Pope,
Mitchell SJ-28

Conference committee appointed Mattos, Nettles & Cole HJ-3
Conference report received and adopted SJ-117

Conference report received and adopted HJ-9

Ordered enrolled for ratification HJ-10

Ratified R 171

Sighed By Governor

Effective date 05/29/91

Act No. 106

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



