

## Session 109 - (1991-1992)

### H\*3126 (Rat #0171, Act #0106 of 1991) General Bill, By Wilkins and J.G. Matto

A Bill to amend Sections 14-1-210 and 23-23-70, both as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to portions of fines, bond forfeitures, and cost of court fees which must be used to finance special programs, so as to provide that if a portion of the fine is suspended, the sum added to it must be based upon the portion of the fine not suspended.-amended title

12/27/90	House	Prefiled
12/27/90	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/08/91	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-73
01/08/91	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-73
01/30/91	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-6
02/05/91	House	Read second time HJ-15
02/07/91	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-12
02/12/91	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-12
02/12/91	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-12
03/20/91	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-12
03/21/91	Senate	Amended SJ-32
03/21/91	Senate	Read second time SJ-32
03/28/91	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-10
04/10/91	House	Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-35
04/24/91	Senate	Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Sens. Drummond, Pope, Mitchell SJ-28
04/25/91	House	Conference committee appointed Mattos, Nettles & Cole HJ-3
05/21/91	Senate	Conference report received and adopted SJ-117
05/23/91	House	Conference report received and adopted HJ-9
05/23/91	House	Ordered enrolled for ratification HJ-10
05/27/91		Ratified R 171
05/29/91		Signed By Governor
05/29/91		Effective date 05/29/91
05/29/91		Act No. 106
06/19/91		Copies available